

Date: April 22, 2020

To:

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 531717

Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: VIDHIING

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

As required under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith the Compliance Certificate for the half year ended March 31, 2020 duly signed by both; the Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorised representative of the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent.

Kindly place the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited

Awdhesh Kumar Pandey

podueo

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

RegdOff.:

Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Ltd.

(Formerly known as Vidhi Dyestuffs Mfg. Ltd.)

Factory:

E/27, Commerce Centre, 78, Tardeo Road,

Mumbai 400034, India Tel: + 91 22 6140 6666 (100 Lines)

Fax: + 91 22 2352 1980, E-mail: vdml@vsnl.com,Web.: www.vidhifoodcolour.com



Date: April 22, 2020

Scrip Code: 531717

To,

The General Manager - Department of Corporate	The Manager - Listing Department of Corporate
Services,	Services,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE For the half year ended on March 31, 2020

Symbol: VIDHIING

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time]

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited has complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of the said Regulations, by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, Physical and Electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerlization and Rematerlization are maintained through its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd., which is registered with the Board (SEBI), under Registration No. INR000002102 for the Half Year ended 31-03-2020.

Yours Truly,

For Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited

For Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Awdhesh Kumar Pandey

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

(Authorised Signatory)

Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Ltd.

(Formerly known as Vidhi Dyestuffs Mfg. Ltd.)

59/B & 68, M.I.D.C. Dhatay, Roha Dist : Raigad, Maharashtra 402116, India CIN: 124110MH1994PLC076156